Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature Alcohol & Behavior Policy Contract Spring 2024

l,	FULL NAME (PRINT)	, have entered into an agreement	with the	
	delegation to the Oklahoma I	ntercollegiate Legislature on	 DATE	
The following are terms of the Alcohol & Behavior Policy Contract:				
1.	I will not consume alcohol if I am unde	r 21 years of age.		
2.	I will not provide alcohol to anyone und	der 21 years of age.		
3.	I will not consume alcohol at any sanc	will not consume alcohol at any sanctioned OIL event or OIL lodging.		
4.	will not possess alcohol at any sanctioned OIL event or OIL lodging.			
5.	I understand that under all circumstances I am an adult and will be held accountable for my actions. This includes adhering to and abiding by the "Organizational Code of Conduct", as outlined under Executive Order FS-2019-001.			
6.	I will serve as a good representative of my university and of the Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature by my actions and by accordance to this contract.			
7.	If my behavior or actions are deemed inappropriate, cause harm to others, seen as detrimental to the organization and not in accordance to this contract, I will follow the instructions of the Delegation Chair/Vice Chair, whether to be confined to my room or to be asked to leave the Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature.			
8.	3. I understand that if I am found to have violated this contract in any way, the OIL Board of Directors will take action, which includes, but is not limited to, notifying the Office of Student Affairs of my college/university, possible censure, and possible revocation of membership within the Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature.			
Signe	ed:			
	SIGNATURE of DELEGATE	DATE		
Signe	ed: _			
-	SIGNATURE of DELEGATION CHAIR	DATE		
Signe	ed:			
-	SIGNATURE of SECRETARY OF STATE			